FORM PTO-1595 MOD 7-9-02 REI 05-15-	-2003 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
I DAIR No. 0851-0011 (eye 4/94)	es IIIIs sills sills sills and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	H NW ANN HOLD A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 10244:	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Ivanie and address of receiving party(les)
Guaranty Business Credit Corporation	Name: Verifone, Inc.
17/19/10	Internal Address:
Additional paragraph of a data array of the total Time WYAN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City:State:ZIP:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2455 Augustine Dr.
XX Other Release of Security Interest	4
Execution Date: July 2, 2002	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 95054
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See atta	ached Exhibit A.
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	I attached? ⊠ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 65
Name: <u>panielle Garcia</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 2600.00
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed
7/09/2002 TBIAZI 00000187 6178409	Authorized to be about 4 de
1 FC=5811 2500.00 W	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: State: ZIP:	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw	E 19
odo d deservice 25th Bloom	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)
350 S. Grand Avenue, 25th Floor	· •
City: Los ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90071	
City: Los ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90071	E THIS SPACE
City: Los ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90071 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
City: Los ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90071 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	
City: Los ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90071 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Attn: Customer Services Counter
1213 Jefferson David Highway, 3rd Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22202

EXHIBIT A

Serial Number: 08672346 Filing Date: 06/17/1996
Patent Number: 6178409 Issue Date: 01/23/2001

 Serial Number: 09078361
 Filing Date: 05/13/1998

 Patent Number: 6138916
 Issue Date: 10/31/2000

 Serial Number:
 08664446
 Filing Date:
 06/17/1996

 Patent Number:
 6119105
 Issue Date:
 09/12/2000

 Serial Number: 08664633
 Filing Date: 06/17/1996

 Patent Number: 6072870
 Issue Date: 06/06/2000

 Serial Number:
 08870311
 Filing Date:
 06/06/1997

 Patent Number:
 6061665
 Issue Date:
 05/09/2000

 Serial Number: 08664634
 Filing Date: 06/17/1996

 Patent Number: 6026379
 Issue Date: 02/15/2000

 Serial Number: 08639880
 Filing Date: 04/26/1996

 Patent Number: 6016484
 Issue Date: 01/18/2000

 Serial Number: 08668011
 Filing Date: 06/17/1996

 Patent Number: 6002767
 Issue Date: 12/14/1999

Serial Number: 08801026 Filing Date: 02/19/1997
Patent Number: 5996076 Issue Date: 11/30/1999

 Serial Number: 08639909
 Filing Date: 04/26/1996

 Patent Number: 5987140
 Issue Date: 11/16/1999

 Serial Number: 08664835
 Filing Date: 06/17/1996

 Patent Number: 5987132
 Issue Date: 11/16/1999

Serial Number: 08671822 Filing Date: 06/17/1996
Patent Number: 5983208 Filing Date: 11/09/1999

 Serial Number:
 08721133
 Filing Date:
 09/26/1996

 Patent Number:
 5978840
 Issue Date:
 11/02/1999

Serial Number: 08903102 Filing Date: 07/30/1997
Patent Number: 5974146 Filing Date: 10/26/1999

 Serial Number: 08638550
 Filing Date: 04/26/1996

 Patent Number: 5963924
 Issue Date: 10/05/1999

DOCSLA1:423030.1 12350-19 RPG

Serial Number: 08419676 Filing Date: 04/12/1995 Patent Number: 5933812 Issue Date: 08/03/1999 Serial Number: 08721167 Filing Date: 09/26/1996 Patent Number: 5931917 Issue Date: 08/03/1999 Serial Number: 08664824 Filing Date: 06/17/1996 Patent Number: 5889863 Issue Date: 03/30/1999 Serial Number: 29077639 Filing Date: 10/06/1997 Patent Number: D406574 Issue Date: 03/09/1999 Serial Number: 08664825 Filing Date: 06/17/1996 Patent Number: 5850446 Issue Date: 12/15/1998 Serial Number: 08692489 Filing Date: 08/06/1996 Patent Number: 5828840 Issue Date: 10/27/1998 Serial Number: 08638355 Filing Date: 04/26/1996 Patent Number: 5815657 Issue Date: 09/29/1998 Serial Number: 08668118 Filing Date: 06/17/1996 Patent Number: 5812668 Issue Datc: 09/22/1998 Serial Number: 08698885 Filing Date: 08/16/1996 Patent Number: 5808283 Issue Date: 09/15/1998 Serial Number: 08729366 Filing Date: 10/16/1996 Patent Number: 5780827 Issue Date: 07/14/1998 Serial Number: 29057341 Filing Date: 07/23/1996 Patent Number: D386782 Issue Date: 11/25/1997 Serial Number: 29057340 Filing Date: 07/23/1996 Patent Number: D386781 Issue Date: 11/25/1997 Serial Number: 08375124 Filing Date: 01/17/1995 Issue Date: 06/24/1997 Patent Number: 5641050 Serial Number: 08573720 Filing Date: 12/18/1995 Patent Number: 5577118 Issue Date: 11/19/1996 Serial Number: 29043019 Filing Date: 08/23/1995 Issue Date: 05/13/1997 Patent Number: D379195

DOCSI.A1:423030.1 12350-19 RPG

Serial Number: 29043018

Patent Number: D372730

2

Filing Date: 08/23/1995 Issue Date: 08/13/1996

Serial Number: 29042056 Filing Date: 07/31/1995 Patent Number: D372492 Issue Date: 08/06/1996 Serial Number: 08215894 Filing Date: 03/22/1994 Patent Number: 5522087 Issue Date: 05/28/1996 Serial Number: 29035312 Filing Date: 02/24/1995 Patent Number: D367044 Issue Date: 02/13/1996 Serial Number: 29030476 Filing Date: 10/31/1994 Patent Number: D364391 Issue Date: 11/21/1995 Serial Number: 08105110 Filing Date: 08/11/1993 Patent Number: 5440108 Issue Date: 08/08/1995 Serial Number: 08143573 Filing Date: 10/26/1993 Issue Date: 08/01/1995 Patent Number: 5438184 Serial Number: 07775738 Filing Date: 10/11/1991 Patent Number: 5434404 Issue Date: 07/18/1995 Serial Number: 29021186 Filing Date: 04/12/1994 Patent Number: D359490 Issue Date: 06/20/1995 Serial Number: 07794168 Filing Date: 11/18/1991 Patent Number: D356601 Issue Date: 03/21/1995 Serial Number: 08027344 Filing Date: 03/08/1993 Patent Number: 5345090 Issue Date: 09/06/1994 Serial Number: 08022129 Filing Date: 02/25/1993 Patent Number: 5324922 Issue Date: 06/28/1994 Serial Number: 07794166 Filing Date: 11/18/1991 Patent Number: D347828 Issue Date: 06/14/1994 Serial Number: 07794165 Filing Date: 11/18/1991 Patent Number: D346794 Issue Date: 05/10/1994 Serial Number: 07777764 Filing Date: 10/11/1991 Patent Number: 5291003 Issue Date: 03/01/1994 Serial Number: 07795646 Filing Date: 11/18/1991 Patent Number: D343413 Issue Date: 01/18/1994 Serial Number: 07977546 Filing Date: 11/17/1992 Patent Number: 5266789 Issue Date: 11/30/1993

DOCSLA1:423030.1 12350-19 RPG

3

Serial Number: 07640279 Patent Number: 5263164	Filing Date: 01/09/1991 Issue Date: 11/16/1993
Serial Number: 07814896 Patent Number: 5256867	Filing Date: 12/30/1991 Issue Date: 10/26/1993
Serial Number: 07793600 Patent Number: D340067	Filing Date: 11/18/1991 Issue Date: 10/05/1993
Serial Number: 07697945 Patent Number: 5225666	Filing Date: 05/09/1991
Serial Number: 07532093	Issue Date: 07/06/1993 Filing Date: 06/01/1990
Patent Number: D334924	Issue Date: 04/20/1993
Serial Number: 07740021 Patent Number: D333658	Filing Date: 08/02/1991 Issue Date: 03/02/1993
Serial Number: 07816130 Patent Number: 5180905	Filing Date: 12/30/1991 Issue Date: 01/19/1993
Serial Number: 07627640 Patent Number: 5175682	Filing Date: 12/14/1990 Issue Date: 12/29/1992
Serial Number: 07697944 Patent Number: 5175423	Filing Date: 05/09/1991 Issue Date: 12/29/1992
Serial Number: 07618042	Filing Date: 11/23/1990
Patent Number: 5173597 Serial Number: 07682982	Issue Date: 12/22/1992 Filing Date: 04/10/1991
Patent Number: 5173238	Issue Date: 12/22/1992
Serial Number: 07617344 Patent Number: 5164576	Filing Date: 11/23/1990 Issue Date: 11/17/1992
Serial Number: 07659502 Patent Number: 5136146	Filing Date: 02/22/1991 Issue Date: 08/04/1992
Serial Number: 07617895 Patent Number: 5128524	Filing Date: 11/23/1990 Issue Date: 07/07/1992
Serial Number: 07276914 Patent Number: 5019696	Filing Date: 11/28/1988 Issue Date: 05/28/1991
Serial Number: 07085287	Filing Date: 08/10/1987

DOC\$LA1:423030.1 12350-19 RPG

Patent Number: 4788420

Issue Date: 11/29/1988

 Serial Number: 29103223
 Filing Date: 04/09/1999

 Patent Number: D431590
 Issue Date: 10/03/2000

 Serial Number: 29025327
 Filing Date: 06/29/1994

 Patent Number: D376384
 Issue Date: 12/10/1996

DOCSLA1:423030.1 12350-19 RPG

5

RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of July 2, 2002, by GUARANTY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION ("GBCC"), the secured party under that certain Security Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH.

WHEREAS, VeriFone, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("VeriFone"), executed that certain Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) (the "Security Agreement") dated as of January 18, 2002 pursuant to which VeriFone granted a security interest to GBCC in certain patents and other intellectual property of VeriFone; and

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012581, Frame 0809 on February 27, 2002; and

WHEREAS, GBCC has agreed to release all its rights under such Security Agreement, including, without limitation, in the patents identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to VeriFone.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GBCC hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of GBCC's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, releases all other rights it may have under said Security Agreement with respect to the Released Collateral and cancels such Security Agreement in its entirety, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GBCC has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

> GUARANTY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

DOCSLA1:423030.1 12350-19 RPG

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF Las Ameles ____, before me, Karbara personally appeared Jessie Lorenza If personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. BARBARA MARTIN Commission # 1319989 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County N Comm. Expires Sep 4, 2005 **OPTIONAL** Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. **DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT** CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S) Individual Corporate Officer Partner(s) Limited General Number of Pages Attorney-In-Fact Trustee(s) \Box Guardian/Conservator Other:

DOCSLA1:423030.1 12350-19 RPG

Signer is Representing: Name of Person(s) or Entity(les)

Guaranty Business Credit Grp.

RECORDED: 07/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013663 FRAME: 0622

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above